Terms & Conditions

Last Updated: 03.03.2025

1. Introduction

Welcome to **Gethar: Meet & Earn**. By accessing and using this website, you agree to the following Terms & Conditions. If you do not agree, please do not use this website.

2. Purpose of the Website

This website is provided for **informational purposes only**. It does not offer financial, legal, or investment advice. The content is intended to present details about the Gethar: Meet & Earn project, including its roadmap, tokenomics, and other relevant materials.

3. Prohibited Activities

You agree **not** to use this website for any unlawful activities, including but not limited to:

- Violating any applicable laws or regulations.
- Attempting to disrupt the website's functionality.
- Engaging in fraud, spamming, or phishing activities.
- Distributing malware or attempting unauthorized access to the website.

Gethar reserves the right to restrict access to users engaging in prohibited activities.

4. Intellectual Property Rights

All content on this website, including **text, graphics, logos, images, and documents, is protected by copyright laws**. You may not copy, modify, distribute, or reproduce any part of the website without prior written permission from Gethar.

5. External Links

This website may contain links to third-party websites, such as **Discord, Twitter, and Stellar-related resources**. These links are provided for convenience, and **Gethar does not control or endorse the content of external websites**. Users should review the Terms & Conditions of any third-party services they access.

6. Changes to Website Content

Gethar reserves the right to **modify, update, or remove any content** on this website at any time without prior notice. This includes changes to the **whitepaper, roadmap, tokenomics, and other project-related materials**.

7. Governing Law

These Terms & Conditions are governed by the laws of **British Virgin Islands**. Any disputes related to the website or its content shall be resolved under the applicable laws of this jurisdiction.

8. Disclaimer of Liability

Gethar does not guarantee the accuracy, reliability, or completeness of any information on this website. You acknowledge that:

- The website may contain errors, outdated information, or technical issues.
- Any reliance on the information provided is at your own risk.
- Gethar is not liable for any direct or indirect damages resulting from the use of the website.

9. Termination & Website Availability

Gethar reserves the right to **discontinue or modify** the website at any time **without prior notice**. We do not guarantee uninterrupted access to the website and may suspend operations due to maintenance or unforeseen circumstances.

10. Changes to Terms & Conditions

These Terms & Conditions may be updated periodically. Continued use of the website after any changes constitutes acceptance of the updated terms.

11. Contact Information

If you have any questions regarding these Terms & Conditions, please contact us at: info@gethar.io